
Schützengau Mittelmain
Luftgewehr 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gauoberliga

SV Bischbrunn 2                 : KKS Altfeld 1                              1456 : 1439

Lothar Schwab                     364         Christian Rücker                  374
Matthias Heilig                   361         Sebastian Nitschky                359
Andreas Väth                      363         Stefan Albert                     358
Wolfgang Meckel                   368         Rainer Gerberich                  348

KKS Marktheidenfeld 1           : SV Dorfprozelten 1                         1490 : 0

Manfred Müller                    375                                              
Gerhard Gesell                    374                                              
Bertram Franek                    377                                              
Anette Schwarz-Franek             364                                              

SV Faulbach 1                   : SV Lohr 1                                  1481 : 1493

Michael Diehm                     364         Thomas Schmitt                    377
Marina Löber                      376         Georg Heim                        373
Klaus Kirchner                    380         Tobias Schwack                    377
Klemens Fecher                    361         Veronika Köhler                   366

1. SV Lohr 1                                  2    4  : 0    2983    1491,50
2. KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                      2    4  : 0    2959    1479,50
3. SV Faulbach 1                              2    2  : 2    2972    1486,00
4. SV Bischbrunn 2                            2    2  : 2    2935    1467,50
5. KKS Altfeld 1                              2    0  : 4    2866    1433,00
6. SV Dorfprozelten 1                         2    0  : 4    -       -

1. Klaus Kirchner                SV Faulbach 1                               380 Ringe
2. Bertram Franek                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       377 Ringe

Thomas Schmitt                SV Lohr 1                                   377 Ringe
Tobias Schwack                SV Lohr 1                                   377 Ringe

5. Marina Löber                  SV Faulbach 1                               376 Ringe
6. Manfred Müller                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       375 Ringe
7. Gerhard Gesell                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       374 Ringe

Christian Rücker              KKS Altfeld 1                               374 Ringe
9. Georg Heim                    SV Lohr 1                                   373 Ringe

10. Wolfgang Meckel               SV Bischbrunn 2                             368 Ringe
11. Veronika Köhler               SV Lohr 1                                   366 Ringe
12. Michael Diehm                 SV Faulbach 1                               364 Ringe

Lothar Schwab                 SV Bischbrunn 2                             364 Ringe
Anette Schwarz-Franek         KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       364 Ringe

15. Andreas Väth                  SV Bischbrunn 2                             363 Ringe
16. Klemens Fecher                SV Faulbach 1                               361 Ringe

Matthias Heilig               SV Bischbrunn 2                             361 Ringe
18. Sebastian Nitschky            KKS Altfeld 1                               359 Ringe
19. Stefan Albert                 KKS Altfeld 1                               358 Ringe
20. Stephan Roos                  SV Bischbrunn 2                             355 Ringe
21. Petra Reinfurt                SV Bischbrunn 2                             350 Ringe
22. Rainer Gerberich              KKS Altfeld 1                               348 Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gauliga1

KKS Marktheidenfeld 2           : SV Neubrunn 2                              1415 : 1405

Günther Kuhn                      353         Simone Lehrieder                  345
Thomas Hahn                       360         Janik Hemrich                     360
Christian Gesell                  362         Josef Kemmer                      337
Arnold Wiesmann                   340         Alexander Koller                  363

SC Birkenfeld 1                 : SK Roden 1                                 1446 : 1424

Frank Ludwig                      360         Heidi Eydel                       351
Martin Hörning                    370         Tobias Redelberger                364
Gottfried Hörning                 359         Georg Benkert                     360
Stefan Schreck                    357         Wolfgang Kraus                    349

1. KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                      1    2  : 0    1415    1415,00
2. SV Neubrunn 2                              2    2  : 2    2854    1427,00
3. SK Roden 1                                 2    2  : 2    2853    1426,50
4. SC Birkenfeld 1                            2    2  : 2    2849    1424,50
5. DJK Tiefenthal 1                           1    0  : 2    1406    1406,00



1. Martin Hörning                SC Birkenfeld 1                             370 Ringe
2. Tobias Redelberger            SK Roden 1                                  364 Ringe
3. Alexander Koller              SV Neubrunn 2                               363 Ringe
4. Christian Gesell              KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       362 Ringe
5. Georg Benkert                 SK Roden 1                                  360 Ringe

Thomas Hahn                   KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       360 Ringe
Janik Hemrich                 SV Neubrunn 2                               360 Ringe
Frank Ludwig                  SC Birkenfeld 1                             360 Ringe

9. Gottfried Hörning             SC Birkenfeld 1                             359 Ringe
10. Stefan Schreck                SC Birkenfeld 1                             357 Ringe
11. Günther Kuhn                  KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       353 Ringe
12. Heidi Eydel                   SK Roden 1                                  351 Ringe
13. Wolfgang Kraus                SK Roden 1                                  349 Ringe
14. Simone Lehrieder              SV Neubrunn 2                               345 Ringe
15. Arnold Wiesmann               KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       340 Ringe
16. Josef Kemmer                  SV Neubrunn 2                               337 Ringe

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gauliga 2

SV Faulbach 2                   : SV Bischbrunn 3                            1398 : 1409

Gerhard Friedrich                 355         Benjamin Kulitzscher              354
Michael Hepp                      336         Walter Rüppel                     358
Sabine Fleckenstein               346         Klaus Reinfurt                    335
Dieter Fleckenstein               361         Manuel Rüppel                     362

SV Langenprozelten 1            : Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1              1368 : 1437

Cornelia Zoller                   362         Tobias Kallenbach                 351
Wolfram Ruppert                   337         Philipp Lorenz                    371
Margot Dillinger                  306         Jochen Spiegel                    366
Maik Reps                         363         Katrin Fischer                    349

1. Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1              2    4  : 0    2893    1446,50
2. SV Bischbrunn 3                            2    4  : 0    2800    1400,00
3. SV Faulbach 2                              1    0  : 2    1398    1398,00
4. KKS Karbach 1                              1    0  : 2    1388    1388,00
5. SV Langenprozelten 1                       2    0  : 4    2670    1335,00

1. Philipp Lorenz                Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1               371 Ringe
2. Jochen Spiegel                Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1               366 Ringe
3. Maik Reps                     SV Langenprozelten 1                        363 Ringe
4. Manuel Rüppel                 SV Bischbrunn 3                             362 Ringe

Cornelia Zoller               SV Langenprozelten 1                        362 Ringe
6. Dieter Fleckenstein           SV Faulbach 2                               361 Ringe
7. Walter Rüppel                 SV Bischbrunn 3                             358 Ringe
8. Gerhard Friedrich             SV Faulbach 2                               355 Ringe
9. Benjamin Kulitzscher          SV Bischbrunn 3                             354 Ringe

10. Tobias Kallenbach             Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1               351 Ringe
11. Katrin Fischer                Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1               349 Ringe
12. Sabine Fleckenstein           SV Faulbach 2                               346 Ringe
13. Wolfram Ruppert               SV Langenprozelten 1                        337 Ringe
14. Michael Hepp                  SV Faulbach 2                               336 Ringe
15. Klaus Reinfurt                SV Bischbrunn 3                             335 Ringe
16. Walter Brasch                 SV Langenprozelten 1                        307 Ringe
17. Margot Dillinger              SV Langenprozelten 1                        306 Ringe
18. Paul Bumm                     SV Bischbrunn 3                             286 Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gruppe A1

SG Helmstadt 1                  : KKS Altfeld 2                              1432 : 1377

Felix Altheimer                   335         Erwin Nitschky                    357
Simon Wander                      353         Christoph Pfenning                356
Julia Schlagmüller                382         Steffen Schäfer                   359
Gerd Biedermann                   362         Jan Gerberich                     305

SV Holzkirchen 1                : SC Birkenfeld 2                            1391 : 1304

Sabine Fiederling                 341         Adelheid Müller                   316
Hubert Fiederling                 358         Christian Müller                  347
Martin Hellmann                   340         Ralf Nowakowski                   292
Petra Hock                        352         Theodor Heim                      349

1. SV Holzkirchen 1                           2    4  : 0    2767    1383,50



2. SG Helmstadt 1                             1    2  : 0    1432    1432,00
3. SV Neubrunn 3                              1    2  : 0    1394    1394,00
4. KKS Altfeld 2                              2    0  : 4    2730    1365,00
5. SC Birkenfeld 2                            2    0  : 4    2611    1305,50

1. Julia Schlagmüller            SG Helmstadt 1                              382 Ringe
2. Gerd Biedermann               SG Helmstadt 1                              362 Ringe
3. Steffen Schäfer               KKS Altfeld 2                               359 Ringe
4. Hubert Fiederling             SV Holzkirchen 1                            358 Ringe
5. Erwin Nitschky                KKS Altfeld 2                               357 Ringe
6. Christoph Pfenning            KKS Altfeld 2                               356 Ringe
7. Simon Wander                  SG Helmstadt 1                              353 Ringe
8. Petra Hock                    SV Holzkirchen 1                            352 Ringe
9. Theodor Heim                  SC Birkenfeld 2                             349 Ringe

10. Christian Müller              SC Birkenfeld 2                             347 Ringe
11. Sabine Fiederling             SV Holzkirchen 1                            341 Ringe
12. Martin Hellmann               SV Holzkirchen 1                            340 Ringe
13. Felix Altheimer               SG Helmstadt 1                              335 Ringe
14. Adelheid Müller               SC Birkenfeld 2                             316 Ringe
15. Jan Gerberich                 KKS Altfeld 2                               305 Ringe
16. Ralf Nowakowski               SC Birkenfeld 2                             292 Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gruppe A2

DJK Tiefenthal 2                : KKS Lengfurt 1                             1290 : 1382

Daniel Müller                     358         Marina Bauer                      358
Michael Schlötter                 346         Gregor Meckel                     348
Chris Brönner                     333         Maximilian Meckel                 334
Simon Spath                       253         Tarek Coskun                      342

RK Wiesthal 1                   : SV Frammersbach 1                          1382 : 1340

Tobias Egert                      346         Stefan Röder                      349
Jens Schneider                    349         Armin Rüppel                      344
Michael Sieblist                  351         Karl Heimbach                     348
Andre Kunkel                      336         Walter Dildey                     299

1. KKS Lengfurt 1                             2    4  : 0    2752    1376,00
2. SV Frammersbach 1                          2    2  : 2    2696    1348,00
3. RK Wiesthal 1                              2    2  : 2    2684    1342,00
4. SK Roden 2                                 1    0  : 2    1319    1319,00
5. DJK Tiefenthal 2                           1    0  : 2    1290    1290,00

1. Marina Bauer                  KKS Lengfurt 1                              358 Ringe
Daniel Müller                 DJK Tiefenthal 2                            358 Ringe

3. Michael Sieblist              RK Wiesthal 1                               351 Ringe
4. Stefan Röder                  SV Frammersbach 1                           349 Ringe

Jens Schneider                RK Wiesthal 1                               349 Ringe
6. Karl Heimbach                 SV Frammersbach 1                           348 Ringe

Gregor Meckel                 KKS Lengfurt 1                              348 Ringe
8. Tobias Egert                  RK Wiesthal 1                               346 Ringe

Michael Schlötter             DJK Tiefenthal 2                            346 Ringe
10. Armin Rüppel                  SV Frammersbach 1                           344 Ringe
11. Tarek Coskun                  KKS Lengfurt 1                              342 Ringe
12. Andre Kunkel                  RK Wiesthal 1                               336 Ringe
13. Maximilian Meckel             KKS Lengfurt 1                              334 Ringe
14. Chris Brönner                 DJK Tiefenthal 2                            333 Ringe
15. Walter Dildey                 SV Frammersbach 1                           299 Ringe
16. Jürgen Sachs                  SV Frammersbach 1                           255 Ringe
17. Simon Spath                   DJK Tiefenthal 2                            253 Ringe
18. Manuel Altheimer              DJK Tiefenthal 2                              - Ringe

Julian Brönner                DJK Tiefenthal 2                              - Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gruppe A3

SG Helmstadt 2                  : SG Remlingen 1                             1302 : 1393

Elmar Bauer                       360         Viktoria Zorn                     344
Stefan Baunach                    307         Erich Zorn                        337
Yannik Hoche                      347         Georg Wehr                        355
Oliver Hochholzer                 288         Patrik Wehr                       357

SV Faulbach 3                   : SV Holzkirchen 2                           1319 : 1355

Günther Putz                      342         Markus Folly                      347
Ursula Metz                       329         Carolin Ecker                     319



Brigitte Löber                    339         Michael Schmitt                   337
Arno Saemann                      309         Oliver Ecker                      352

1. SG Remlingen 1                             2    4  : 0    2808    1404,00
2. SV Holzkirchen 2                           2    4  : 0    2700    1350,00
3. SG Helmstadt 2                             1    0  : 2    1302    1302,00
4. DJK Tiefenthal 3                           1    0  : 2    1298    1298,00
5. SV Faulbach 3                              2    0  : 4    2626    1313,00

1. Elmar Bauer                   SG Helmstadt 2                              360 Ringe
2. Patrik Wehr                   SG Remlingen 1                              357 Ringe
3. Georg Wehr                    SG Remlingen 1                              355 Ringe
4. Oliver Ecker                  SV Holzkirchen 2                            352 Ringe
5. Markus Folly                  SV Holzkirchen 2                            347 Ringe

Yannik Hoche                  SG Helmstadt 2                              347 Ringe
7. Viktoria Zorn                 SG Remlingen 1                              344 Ringe
8. Günther Putz                  SV Faulbach 3                               342 Ringe
9. Brigitte Löber                SV Faulbach 3                               339 Ringe

10. Michael Schmitt               SV Holzkirchen 2                            337 Ringe
Erich Zorn                    SG Remlingen 1                              337 Ringe

12. Hans Otto Zöller              SV Faulbach 3                               335 Ringe
13. Karin Schreck                 SG Remlingen 1                              330 Ringe
14. Ursula Metz                   SV Faulbach 3                               329 Ringe
15. Carolin Ecker                 SV Holzkirchen 2                            319 Ringe
16. Andre Weis                    SV Faulbach 3                               314 Ringe
17. Arno Saemann                  SV Faulbach 3                               309 Ringe
18. Stefan Baunach                SG Helmstadt 2                              307 Ringe
19. Oliver Hochholzer             SG Helmstadt 2                              288 Ringe
20. Volker Fiederling             SG Helmstadt 2                                - Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Durchgang vom 24.10.2014
Klasse: Gruppe B1

SG Erlenbach 1                  : SV Frammersbach 2                          1341 : 1250

Hans-Willi Hauptmann              332         Rudolf Elsesser                   319
Michael Zipper                    354         Walter Dildey                     286
Horst Müller                      315         Steffi Weis                       335
Christoph Baumeister              340         Alexander Bauer                   310

SG Erlenbach 2                  : RK Wiesthal 2                              1167 : 1271

Nikolai Buder                     310         Karlheinz Post                    297
Steffen Rummel                    251         Reiner Kunkel                     327
Lisa Ondrasch                     295         Winfried Klemmert                 316
Holger Schick                     311         Reinhard Ehrlich                  331

1. RK Wiesthal 2                              2    4  : 0    2498    1249,00
2. SG Erlenbach 1                             1    2  : 0    1341    1341,00
3. SV Frammersbach 2                          2    2  : 2    2535    1267,50
4. KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                      1    0  : 2    1175    1175,00
5. SG Erlenbach 2                             2    0  : 4    2274    1137,00

1. Michael Zipper                SG Erlenbach 1                              354 Ringe
2. Christoph Baumeister          SG Erlenbach 1                              340 Ringe
3. Steffi Weis                   SV Frammersbach 2                           335 Ringe
4. Hans-Willi Hauptmann          SG Erlenbach 1                              332 Ringe
5. Reinhard Ehrlich              RK Wiesthal 2                               331 Ringe
6. Reiner Kunkel                 RK Wiesthal 2                               327 Ringe
7. Rudolf Elsesser               SV Frammersbach 2                           319 Ringe
8. Winfried Klemmert             RK Wiesthal 2                               316 Ringe
9. Horst Müller                  SG Erlenbach 1                              315 Ringe

10. Holger Schick                 SG Erlenbach 2                              311 Ringe
11. Alexander Bauer               SV Frammersbach 2                           310 Ringe

Nikolai Buder                 SG Erlenbach 2                              310 Ringe
13. Karlheinz Post                RK Wiesthal 2                               297 Ringe
14. Lisa Ondrasch                 SG Erlenbach 2                              295 Ringe
15. Walter Dildey                 SV Frammersbach 2                           286 Ringe
16. Steffen Rummel                SG Erlenbach 2                              251 Ringe

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


